FORM PTO-1595	F 05-21-199	9 R SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			MAY 10
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▷ ▼	,	▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commission	- 101042371 er of Patents and Hausting		ocuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of recei	ving party(ies)
John P. Davis		Name: <u>Baker Hughes I</u>	ncorporated
Jim H. Roddy Edward T. Wood		•	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les	attached? Q Yes 🖾 No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance: 5-1	0-99		
Assignment Assignment Assignment Assignment Assignment Box Box Box Box Box Box Box Bo	☐ Merger	Street Address: 3900 Ess	sex Lane
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
Other		City: Houston :	State: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>77027</u>
Execution Date: 3-15-99; 3030-99; and 4-5-99		W	
Execution Date.		Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? Li Yes AA No
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):		
If this document is being filed t	together with a new application	n, the execution date of the applic	eation is:
If this document is being med	logetier with a new application		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/199,688			
	Additional numbers at	' ttached? 및 Yes 및 No	
5. Name and address of party to		6. Total number of applications	s and patents involved:
concerning document should b	e mailed: BOT 97-1810		
Keith J. Murphy Name: <u>CANTOR COLBURN L</u>	LP.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed	
		The Araba danda ha ha abaan	- d t- d t
		☑X Authorized to be charg	ed to deposit account
Street Address: 88 Day Hil	1 Road	G. Donnell annual authori	
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number:	
		02-0429	
City: Windsor Stat	e: <u>CT</u> ZIP: 06095	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	ge if paying by deposit account)
05/20/1999 DNGUYEN 00000298 020429	09199688 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	405
01 FC:581 /40.00 CH			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a 	and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.		1	
Keith J. Murphy			May 7, 1999
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document	
Mai		required cover sheet information to:	

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, John P. Davis, a citizen of the United States, residing at 12807 Hunterfield, Cypress, Texas 77429; Jim H. Roddy, a citizen of the United States, residing at 9507 Tarrant Court, Houston, Texas 77064 and Edward T. Wood, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2155 Lake Village Drive, Kingwood, Texas 77339, have invented new and useful improvements in a *Method For Locating Placement Of A Guide Stock In A Multilateral Well And Apparatus Therefore* for which application has been made for Letters Patent on November 25, 1998.

WHEREAS, Baker Hughes Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a correspondence address of 3900 Essex Lane, Houston, Texas 77027, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, it be known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action We may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that We will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and We authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters patent to said corporation.

PATENT REEL: 009956 FRAME: 0206

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ex	ecute this Assignment on the/5_ day of
	John P. Davis
STATE OF <u>James</u> { COUNTY OF <u>James</u> {	
BEFORE ME personally appeared to acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to day of <u>March</u> , <u>1999</u> .	
DORA LEE ROBERTSON Notary Public, State of Texas Commission Expires 10-20-2001	Notary Public in and for the State of
My Commission Expires:	

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 30 day of MARCH 1999. Jim H. Roddy
STATE OF TEMAS { COUNTY OF Larris {
BEFORE ME personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 30 day of March, 1977.
DORA LEE ROBERTSON Notary Public, State of Texas Commission Expires 10-20-2001 Notary Public in and for the State of

My Commission Expires:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I e	xecute this Assignment on the day of
STATE OF TEXAS { COUNTY OF HARRIS {	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	I the above-identified individual and to be his voluntary act and deed on the 5
DORA LEE ROBERTSON Notary Public, State of Texas Commission Expires 10-20-2001	Notary Public in and for the State of

ASSESSED DE LA COMPANSION DEL COMPANSION DE LA COMPANSION DE LA COMPANSION DE LA COMPANSION	SSSSSSSSSS
8 DORA LEE RO	BERTSON δ
Notary Public St	ate of Texas
Commission Expire	s 10-20-2001 &

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 05/10/1999

4

PATENT **REEL: 009956 FRAME: 0209**